Championnat Suisse de la Montagne 2014

Yoiture de Tourisme

-1- Hemberg -2- Reitnau -3- La Roche-La Berra -4- Ayent-Anzére -5- Massongex-Vérossaz -6- St-Ursanne-Les Rangiers
-7- Oberhallau -8- Gurnigel -9- Chatel-St-Denis-Les Paccots
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-1- -2- -3- -4 -5- -6- -7- -8 -9-
Albin MACHLER BMW M4 Coupé SSC 13.0¥17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 15.0 17.0 17.0 = 134.0
Robert WICKI Mitsubishi Evo RS-2 SSC 17.0 14.0*14.0 14.0 140 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 = 115.0
Werner ROHR Toyota Corolla AES6 IS 120 150 140 12.0 7.5 140 11.0 0.0 13.0 = 98.5
Marcel MUZZARELLI Honda Integra Type R SS 12.0 12.0 11.0*13.0 13.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 = 97.0
Urs BANZ Opel Ascona B 16V IS 140 140 10.0 13.0 0.0 13.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 = 96.0
Alain PFEFFERLE Porsche 935 Turbo IS 0.0 0.0 150 150 0.0 15.0 150 17.0 150 = 92.0
René RUCH Ferrari 355 GT El 120 12.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 13.0 13.0 14.0 13.0 = 89.0
Armin BANZ Opel Kadett C 16V IS 13.0 11.0 12.0 140 0.0 11.0 14.0 13.0 0.0 = 88.0
Michael BERING Honda Integra Type R SS 11.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 9.0*10.0 11.0 9.0 = 86.0
Chris STEINER Toyota Celica GT4 CS04 SS 90 9.0 7.0%*10.0 11.0 10.0 11.0 10.0 13.0 = 83.0
Giuliano PICCINATO Honda Integra Type R SS 10.0 100 80 80 0.0 11.0 9.0 13.0 12.0 = 81.0
Ronnie BRATSCHI Mitsubishi Evo 8 El 170 170 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 150 150 17.0 = 81.0
Christoph MATTMULLER VW Scirocco IS 0.0 13.0 13.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 14.0 12.0 = 76.0
Roger SCHNELLMANN Mitsubishi Evo 8 El 8.0 140 12.0 00 0.0 12.0 140 13.0 0.0 = 73.0
Martin BURKI VW Polo El 50 10.0 10.0 10.0 13.0 5.0 1.0* 9.0 8.0 = 70.0
Frédéric NEFF Porsche 996 GT3 Cup El 00 00 40 150 0.0 14.0 11.0 11.0 14.0 = 69.0
Gérard NICOLAS Ford Escort WRC/Cosw. E1/ISA 0.0 0.0 140 14.0 150 140 00 0.0 120 = 69.0
Joe HALTER Mitsubishi Evo 7 ISA/ISN 70 7.0 6.5*%150 7.5 11.0 65 75 75 = 69.0
Bruno ITANNIELLO Lancia Delta S4 El 11.0 8.0 13.0 13.0 140 9.0 1.0 0.0 00 = 69.0
Roberto ZURCHER Honda Integra Type R SS 80 5.0* 60 11.0 120 7.0 80 9.0 8.0 = 69.0
Fabio NASSIMBENI BMW ler M-Coupé SsC 140 13.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 = 66.0
Oskar KUHN Honda Integra Type R SS 70 80 3.0* 70 90 60 6.0 80 70 = 58.0
Thomas FREI Opel Kadett C IS 0.0 12.0 11.0 80 0.0 120 1.0 11.0 0.0 = 55.0
Andreas LANZ Toyota Corolla AE86 IS 90 90 80 30 00 90 7.0 00 80 = 53.0
Stefan SCHOPFER Audi 50 IS 40 1.0 90 40 00 60 80 90 9.0 = 50.0
Simon WUTHRICH VW Golf II Turbo El 13.0 13.0 11.0 00 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 100 = 49.0
Bernhard HEDINGER Peugeot 208 GTI SS 60 60 40 00 00 50 70 7.0 100 = 45.0
Samuel AKLIN Mitsubishi Evo 10 RSC N 00 75 00 150 00 00 70 7.0 75 = 44.0
Martin Olivier BURKI BMW E33 El 00 7.0 6.0 11.0 0.0 100 40 50 0.0 = 43.0
Patrick VALLAT VW Golf IS 00 10 00 7.0 00 10.0 1.0 10.0 140 = 43.0
Harry EBERLE Opel Kadett C IS 8.0 100 60 60 00 00 6.0 50 00 = 41.0
Erwin PORTMANN Renault Clio RS SS 50 40 00 50 80 3.0 40 50 6.0 = 40.0
René MARTI Mitsubishi Evo 6 El 00 00 50 90 00 00 80 6.0 11.0 = 39.0
Daniel AESCHLIMANN Opel Kadett C GTE IS 00 50 50 90 00 80 30 80 00 = 38.0
Nicolas BUHRER Porsche 911 GT3 Cup GT 00 10 1.0 40 60 80 120 1.0 50 = 38.0
Stephan BURRI Peugeot 106 IS 50 40 70 00 00 40 10 6.0 11.0 = 38.0
Thomas KESSLER Mitsubishi Evo 8 A 95 95 95 00 00 00 95 00 00 = 38.0
René KOCHLI Honda Civic VTI El 00 10 90 00 00 0.0 90 120 7.0 = 38.0
Jirg OCHSNER Opel Kadett C IS 11.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 00 0.0 120 0.0 0.0 = 33.0
Thomas GERBER Honda Civic GSTR ISA 60 60 00 00 00 80 55 65 00 = 32.0
Thomas HUNGERBUHLER Opel Astra Coupé SS 40 20 20 40 70 1.0* 50 40 40 = 32.0
Henri SCHMIDT Peugeot 106 16V ISN 00 00 60 90 00 50 60 45 00 = 30.5
Philip NIEDERBERGER Opel Kadett C City IS 70 3.0 40 20 00 50 40 20 3.0 = 30.0
Albert DOBLER BMW M3 E30 DTM IS 100 20 00 00 00 00 90 70 0.0 = 28.0
Werner SCHLEGEL Mitsubishi Evo 8 N 70 7.0 00 00 00 00 65 65 00 = 27.0
Michael WIDMER Mitsubishi Evo 10 RSC N 95 00 00 00 00 00 75 95 00 = 26.5
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Pierre-Alain TOFFEL
Adrian HORLIMANN
Patrick FERRARA
Olivier FREY

Emilien VIONNET
Marcel MAILLARD
Danny KRIEG

Ruedi FUHRER
Alexandre COMBY
Willi JENNI

Andreas SPRING
Arnaud MAEDER
Rolf BURRI

Lionel BELLON
Francis MEIER

Dani FAULER

Bruno SAWATZKI
Jean-Claude BERTHOLET
Heinz MUHLEMANN
Jonas MAGNIN
Sascha TANNER
Pierre METROZ
Bertrand FAVRE
Daniel KAMMER
Guillaume HENCHOZ
Patrick FELIX
Hansueli MATHY'S
Thomas HUWILER
Florent MARIAUX
Julien PICCINA
David BURRI

Markus HOLLENSTEIN
Marcel MAGNIN
Ruedi SCHMID
Fabien HOULMANN
Thierry EGGERTSWYLER
Denise HUWILER
Marc BUCHSER
Alexandre GENOUD
Ole RAEMY

Markus BOSSHARD
Patrick KUPFER
Lionel PETIGNAT
Patrick ROHRBACH
Roger SAVOY

Eddy TAPPAREL
Hervé VILLOZ
Richard WINIGER
Urs HAUSERMANN
Beat ROHR

Erwin SPIESS

Diego BERNHARD
Stefan BOHLER
Martin BACHLER
Aramis CEREGHETTI
Fabio CRISTONI
Sandra FARINE
Sébastien JORAY
Roger MUHLEMANN

Renault Mégane RS
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Impreza STI
Nissan Sunny GTI-R
Citroén C2

BMW 330i

Audi A4 STW
Honda CRX F20
Porsche 930 Turbo
Porsche 911 RSR
BMW 318is E36
Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett C
BMW 325i E36
Citroén Saxo VTS
VW GolfI 16V
Opel Ascona B
Citroén Saxo VTS
Peugeot 106 GTI
Renault Clio RS
Subaru Impreza STI
Subaru Impreza
BMW E30

Honda Civic Type R
Renault Clio RS
Porsche GT3 FR1
Fiat Uno

BMW E30 HRT
BMW 323i E30
VW Scirocco
Peugeot 106 GTI
VW GolfI 16V GTI
Honda Civic Type R
VW Golf RSR
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 405

BMW E30 HRT
VW Polo

BMW 320 WTCC
Lada 2101

Lotus Elise

Opel Corsa

Peugeot 309 16V
BMW 325i E30
Suzuki Swift

Opel Kadett C City
Renault Clio RS Evo
Honda Civic Evo
VW Golf GTI

Audi 50 MLP
Renault Clio RS
Opel Kadett C
Renault R5 GTE
VW Lupo Cup
BMW M5 E34
Lancia Delta Integrale
Citroén Saxo VTS
BMW M3 E36
Citroén Saxo VTS

SSC
El
N
El
A
SS
El
El
IS
El
ISA/E1
ISA
IS
El
ISA
El
IS
ISA
ISN/E1
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
IS
El
El
IS
IS
El
El
IS
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El
El

0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.5
0.0
2.0
0.0
6.5
1.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
11.0
4.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
6.5
9.0
7.0
0.0
6.5
0.0
3.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

9.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
5.5
0.0
0.0
3.0
1.0
7.0
0.0
6.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
5.0
6.5
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

9.0
2.0
11.0
6.0
13.0
6.0
0.0
8.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
7.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
8.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
7.5
0.0
12.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
11.0
0.0
9.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
7.0
2.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
6.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
4.5
0.0
2.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
6.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0

0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
8.0
4.5
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
1.0

26.0
26.0
25.0
25.0
24.5
24.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
21.0
20.5
20.5
20.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
17.5
17.0
14.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0



125.

Bertrand MILLASSON
Yannick NEVERS
Grégory REBETEZ
Jérome SAVOY
Roland SPRECHER
Pascal TORNARE
Thomas ANDREY
Franz BUHLER
Lisbeth BUSER
Roland GRAF

Andi KULLING
Dieter KRIEG

Stefan LIECHTI
Stive MAILLARD
Thomas MERZ

Alex METROZ
Roger NOSER

Urs WUTHRICH
Peter ZYSSET
Dominique BIANCHINI
Enzo BOTTECCHIA
Frédéric FLEURY
Stefan GRUNIG
Patrick HEDINGER
Marin HULMANN

Thomas KAMMERMANN
Frédéric LEUENBERGER

Philipp RAEMY

Christian SONNENSCHEIN

Manuel ZINGG
Jean-Marie ALLAZ
Hansjiirg BARDILL
Daniel BAUMGARTNER
Jirgen BAUMGARTNER
Beat BERGMANN
Kenneth GLAUS
Othmar GRAF

Rico HOFSTETTER
Rolf JUNGI

Reto KUMMER

Thomas MAEGLI

Hans METZGER
Stephan MOSER
Michael NEUHAUSER
Daniel SCHLUP

Herbert SCHMID

Lukas SIEGENTHALER
Mattia STACCHI

Bruno SUTTER
Emanuele TOGNACCA
Walter TRACHSEL

Porsche GT3 Cup
Opel Corsa A

Suzuki Swift

VW GolfT

Peugeot 106

BMW 323 T Compact
Lada Samara
Hyundai Coupé Cup
Opel Kadett C
Renault Clio

Peugeot 106 GTI 16V
VW New Beetle Cup
Porsche 944 Turbo S
Toyota Corolla AE86
VW Golf Turbo

Ford Sierra Cosworth
VW Polo

Mazda 323

VW Golf

VW Golf

Renault 5 Turbo

Opel Kadett C GTE
VW Golf 8V
Peugeot 205 GTI
Mazda 323 GTX
VW Golf 3 Kit-Car
Renault Clio RS Cup
Lada Samara

Lancia Delta Integrale
Opel Kadett C GTE
BMW E21

VW Scirocco 16V
Mazda MX-5

Mazda 323

Subaru Impreza GT
Toyota Celica GT4
Mazda MX-5

Mazda MX-5

Citroén Saxo JM
Renault Clio RS IIT Cup
VW Golf GTI 16V
BMW M3 GTR
Toyota Yaris

BMW M135i/M3 E30
Toyota Yaris DMS
Porsche 996 GT3
Peugeot 106 GTI
BMW 325i

BMW M3 E30

VW Golf

Toyota Corolla AES6
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